# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4290846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID R. SIGLER	02/13/2017
BLAIR E. CARLSON	02/13/2017
JAMES G. SCHROTH	02/14/2017
MICHAEL J. KARAGOULIS	02/13/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1850	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15418771

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248) 689 - 4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486893500

Email: Pesta@reising.com

MICHAEL J. DRUZINSKI **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

**SUITE 1850** Address Line 2:

TROY, MICHIGAN 48084 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P035688
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. DRUZINSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Druzinski/
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017
·	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

**PATENT REEL: 041371 FRAME: 0675** 

504244168

source=Assignment\_P035688#page1.tif source=Assignment\_P035688#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041371 FRAME: 0676

### ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS LLC, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P035688 entitled

WELDING ELECTRODE CUTTING TOOL AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME for which I executed a declaration. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize any practitioner associated with Customer No. 60770 to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (15/418,771 filed January 29, 2017) when known. If the patent application has been filed provisionally, the application number and filing date of said provisional application(s) are as follows: US Provisional Serial No Filed 62/291,030 04-FEB-2016 Date 2/13/17 Inventor's signature Full name: David R. Sigler Residence: SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN 2/13/17 Inventor's signature Full name: Blair E. Carlson Residence: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN Inventor's signature Date Full name: Fames G. Schroth Residence:

TROY, MICHIGAN

**PATENT** REEL: 041371 FRAME: 0677

P035688, Page 2

Inventor's signature

Michael J. Koragoulia

Date 2/13/17

Full name:

Michael J Karagoulis

Residence:

OKEMOS, MICHIGAN

PATENT REEL: 041371 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 02/24/2017